USER TERMS

Terms of use for yasuragi hasseludden ab websites

Here you will find the terms of use of our website. For questions, please contact Guest Service, either by e-mail to info@yasuragi.se or by phone to +46 8 747 64 00

For further information we direct you to our privacy statement, which can be found here:

WEBSITE AND ITS TERMS

1.1 This website is owned and operated by Yasuragi Hasseludden AB

1.2 These terms ("terms of use") apply to your use of the website. By visiting and using the website, you are bound by the current terms and conditions of the website.

1.3 For users who register as a member of the Strawberry customer club, the Strawberry Club, the terms of use are the Strawberry Club Membership Terms, which you will find here.

1.4 The users undertake not to violate local law by using the website.

CHANGE OF WEBSITE AND TERMS OF USE

2.1 To improve the user's experience of the website, Yasuragi Hasseludden AB must be able to make changes to it.

2.2 Yasuragi Hasseludden AB reserves the right, without prior notice, to make any improvements, changes, additions or removal of information on the website that Yasuragi Hasseludden AB considers necessary. Furthermore, Yasuragi Hasseludden AB reserves the right to make changes to the terms of use. The current terms of use will be published on our website. By continuing to use the website after such changes have been published, you accept the changes.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

3.1 All content on the website is owned, unless otherwise specified, by Yasuragi Hasseludden AB or Strawberry.

3.2 Website content is protected by copyright, trademark and other intellectual property laws. Users are not entitled to use the website's content in any way other than those specified under the terms of use.

3.3 Unless otherwise specified, reproduction, publication, processing, transfer, storage or other use of the content on the website is prohibited, except with written consent by Yasuragi Hasseludden AB or Strawberry. Exceptions are made for random storage of dates or printouts for personal use.

3.4 Use of trademarks and logos that appear on the 3.4 Use of trademarks and logos that appear on the website, assumes Yasuragi Hasseludden AB or Strawberry's or other concerned rights holder's prior written consent.

HYPERLINKS

4.1 Our website may contain hyperlinks to websites owned and managed by third parties. Your use of such links means that you leave our website.

4.2 We do not in any case control the design of, or are responsible for changing, the content of websites provided by third parties.

4.3 That we offer such links does not imply that we are responsible for the information, products or services offered through the hyperlinks.

4.4 As we are not responsible for the handling and privacy of your personal information on third party websites, we recommend that you read the terms and conditions that apply to your use of such web pages. Use of third-party pages is solely at the user's own risk.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

5.1 Yasuragi Hasseludden AB gives no guarantees regarding the website's function or availability.

5.2 In addition, Yasuragi Hasseludden AB does not guarantee that the information available on the website is correct or complete. This includes information about products, services and offers as well as other information as stated on the website.

5.3 Yasuragi Hasseludden AB is not responsible for any direct or indirect damages caused by the site's utilisation, or information on the website, to the extent that such liability does not result from applicable legislation.

SAFETY ON THE WEBSITE

6.1Yasuragi Hasseludden AB and our cooperation companies will use the information you provide for transactions on the website. Such information includes credit and debit card information as well as addresses for deliveries and invoices.

6.2 Yasuragi Hasseludden AB takes all reasonable steps to protect the information you provide in this area in connection with transactions.